FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

NORMA ANNE BURNELL-KUMMERER (IN THE

WILL CALLED "NORMA ANN BURNELL-

KUMMERER")

Date of death: 01/11/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: SANDOWN APARTMENTS. SOUTHERWOOD

DRIVE, SANDY BAY, TASMANIA 7005

Address in Will: 63 GREVILLEA STREET, PRIMROSE SANDS,

TASMANIA 7173

Date of Will: 15/07/2021

Executor named in Will: CHAD MICHAEL BURNELL

Full name of applicant: CHAD MICHAEL BURNELL

Address of applicant: UNIT 3, I BOUNDARY STREET, GRANVILLE,

NEW SOUTH WALES 2142

Relationship of applicant to deceased: GRANDCHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

PAULA SUTHERLAND & ASSOCIATES

(03) 6224 1376

Address for service: 8 GREGORY STREET, SANDY BAY, TASMANIA

7005

DX:

Tel:

Estate of: NORMA ANNE BURNELL-

KUMMERER

Applicant/Firm name: PAULA SUTHERLAND &

ASSOCIATES

Address: 8 GREGORY STREET Email: <u>estates@psalaw.com.au</u>

SANDY BAY TAS 7005 Practitioner: G A DE SANTIS

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

PROBATE OF THE WILL DATED 15/07/2021

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.